Net income  $ 0.60  $ 0.22   173% $ 2.22  $ 1.54   44%

Weighted average shares outstanding, as

reported
Basic   152,989   146,982   4%  151,116   143,791   5%
Diluted   157,118   153,032   3%  155,943   149,911   4%

(a)  See separate oil and gas sales information table.

(b)  Costs associated with FASB 123R and restricted stock amortization, which have been reflected in the categories associated with the direct personnel
costs, which are combined with the cash costs in the 10-K.

(c)  Included in Derivative fair value income in 10-K.

(d)  Included in Other revenues in the 10-K.

(e)  Reflects the change in the market value of the vested Company stock and, in the prior year, other investments during the period held in the deferred
compensation plan.

9

RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION

STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Restated for Gulf of Mexico Discontinued
Operations, a non-GAAP Presentation

  Twelve
  Months   Twelve Months Ended December 31,
  Ended   GOM   2007
  December 31,   2007   Discontinued  Including
(Unaudited, in thousands)  2008   As Reported  Operations   GOM
Revenues

Oil and gas sales (a)  $ 1,226,560  $ 862,537  $ 9,938  $ 872,475
Cash-settled derivative gain (a)   (15,428)   71,822   —   71,822
Transportation and gathering   5,060   2,684   10   2,694
Transportation and gathering – stock based compensation   (483)   (394)   —   (394)
Change in mark-to-market on unrealized derivatives   83,867   (78,769)   —   (78,769)
Ineffective hedging gain (loss)   1,696   (820)   —   (820)
Equity method investment   (218)   974   —   974
Gain (loss) on sale of properties   20,166   20   —   20
Interest and other   1,727   4,037   (1)   4,036

   1,322,947   862,091   9,947   872,038

Expenses

Direct operating   139,618   105,659   2,477   108,136
Direct operating – stock based compensation   2,769   1,840   —   1,840
Production and ad valorem taxes   55,172   42,443   105   42,548
Exploration   63,560   39,872   —   39,872
Exploration – stock based compensation   4,130   3,473   —   3,473
Abandonment and impairment of unproved properties   47,906   6,750   —   6,750
General and administrative   68,464   51,422   47   51,469
General and administrative – stock based compensation   23,844   18,248   —   18,248
Non-cash compensation deferred compensation plan   (24,689)   28,332   —   28,332
Interest expense   99,748   77,737   594   78,331
Depletion, depreciation and amortization   299,831   220,578   3,325   223,903

   780,353   596,354   6,548   602,902

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   542,594   265,737   3,399   269,136

Income taxes provision

Current   4,268   320   —   320
Deferred   192,168   98,441   1,190   99,631

   196,436   98,761   1,190   99,951

Income from continuing operations   346,158   166,976   2,209   169,185

Discontinued operations – Austin Chalk, net of tax   —   (411)   —   (411)
Discontinued operations – Gulf of Mexico, net of tax   —   64,004   (2,209)   61,795

Net income  $ 346,158  $ 230,569  $ —  $ 230,569

OPERATING HIGHLIGHTS
(Unaudited)

Average Daily Production

Oil (bbl)   8,428   9,205   106   9,311
Natural gas liquids (bbl)   3,786   3,054   —   3,054
Gas (mcf)   312,359   245,465   2,612   248,077
Equivalents (mcfe) (b)   385,642   319,016   3,251   322,267

Average Prices Realized (c)

Oil (bbl)  $ 68.20  $ 60.16  $ 58.17  $ 60.13
Natural gas liquids (bbl)  $ 49.43  $ 41.40  $ —  $ 41.40
Gas (mcf)  $ 8.15  $ 7.66  $ 8.06  $ 7.66
Equivalents (mcfe) (b)  $ 8.58  $ 8.02  $ 7.56  $ 8.03

Direct Operating Costs per mcfe (d)

Field expenses  $ 0.92  $ 0.85  $ 1.78  $ 0.86
Workovers  $ 0.07  $ 0.06  $ 0.31  $ 0.06

Total operating costs  $ 0.99  $ 0.91  $ 2.09  $ 0.92

(a)  See separate oil and gas sales information table.